Carpenter Road Improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees for Sugarcreek Township does 
hereby authorize the Township Administrator to act as signatory on behalf of the Trustees to enter in to 
said agreement, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Nine thousand Nine Hundred dollars ($29,900).

Resolution 2021.03.01.03 Item E is to enter into a contract with Choice One Engineering
for Carpenter Road Improvements. Mr. Tiffany stated that the project will be starting at the
middle school and ending at South Alpha Bellbrook Road. This project will widen the road,